UNIT AND CALLER AND	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO PATENT AND TRADEMARK	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	be record the attached original documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>	
Sauer-Danfoss Holding A/S	Name: Sauer-Danfoss Holding ApS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes $\underline{x}$ No	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>NOrdborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Denmark	
_ Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes 2	
_ Security Agreement <u>x</u> Change of Name _ Other:		
Execution Date: February 12, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,517,102 6,481,525	
	6,1 <del>69,34</del> 5 6,491,132 6,484,838	
Additional numbers att	ached: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200	
Name: <u>William M. Lee, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Barnes &amp; Thornburg</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 2786</u>	X_Enclosed	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60690-2786</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)	
	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.		
<ol> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</li> </ol>		
<ol> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document. <u>William M. Lee, Jr.</u> <u>July 29, 2004</u> Name of Person Signing Date		

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0544

## ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

True copy certified.

Notary Public of Sønderborg, Denmark, 23rd of April 2004

Conny Borup Notary Public

On the 24th July 2003 the notified amendments for CVR number 20161612 (former registration number A/S 29.299):

"SAUER-DANFOSS HOLDING A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

domiciled in the municipality of Nordborg

have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"SAUER-DANFOSS HOLDING ApS"

Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

destroidet en se

Copenhagen, 12th February 2004

44966 e. Att

fille Bech Nærum



Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 Giro 900-1743 www.eogs.dk



PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0545

Case y	Code.	ADDINOR	Appledate	Factor	Agent Agent	Agentistreletence
92 01 813	090	08/360 671	1994-12-19	5517102	Barnes & Thornburg	196-1026
97 01 154	090	09/381 567	1998-04-06	6169345	Barnes & Thornburg	196-1187
98 01 170	090	09/674,210	1999-05-06	6484838	Barnes & Thornburg	196-1222
98 01 207	090	09/701 058	1999-06-22	6481525	Barnes & Thornburg	196-1225
99 01 318	090	09/742 491	2000-12-20	6491132	Barnes & Thornburg	196-1231

Sauer-Danfoss Holding A/S to Sauer-Danfoss Holding ApS

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

14 E 44 - 1